
General $562,497

Capital Outlay $1,881,681

Special Education $158,445

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.500

Bond Redemption $1.251

Capital Outlay $2.207

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,036,401

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,036,401Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $235,363,446

Owner Occupied $61,739,955

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $49,234,977

Total $346,338,378

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.3

25.0%

22.3

$46,732Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

9.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 138.157

9-12 67.534

146.535

72.041

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 205.691 218.576

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 220

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 22

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 19.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.1%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 223

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 220

Educational Funds $13,303

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 221.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.1

24.0

19.5

21.3

21.6

43

2023-2024 Profile of Gettysburg School District 53-1

Home County: Potter

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

100 E King Ave, Gettysburg, SD  57442

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,375

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $422,266

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,181,569

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$477,146

$14,476

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $191,069

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $920,069

County $19,295

State $1,068,525

Federal $139,126

Total $2,147,015

$751,140

$0

$0

$50,636

$443,114

$0

$0

$53,157

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$801,776 $496,271

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$15,121

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$203,785

$224,472

$35,354

$519

$27,580

$498

$61,821

$0

$0

$0

$13,330

$20,418

$118,733

$54,131

$0

$2,941

$432,890

$0

$6,025

$58,876

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$120,964 $10,306 $0

$0 $469,701 $0

$322,086 $56,637 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,232,385

$11,256

$0

$187,077

$178,947

$88,739

$0

$94,297

$15,618

$1,618

$0

$0

$0

$110,509

$314,440

$3,220

$0

$39,462

$70,257

$22,419

$0

$27,391

$2,920

$1,581

$0

$0

$0

$11,208

$53,053

$0

$0

$84,595

$19,918

$5,828

$465

$169,521

$5,148

$134,166

$0

$0

$0

$58,921

$132,736

$0

$0

$36,653

$592

$13,741

$0

$48,196

$3,424

$12,562

$0

$0

$0

$28,993

$0

$0

$0

$2,311

$0

$0

$469,236

$0

$61,821

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$99

$0

$0

$0

$9,388

$542

$0

$39,317

$8,244

$5,361

$0

$0

$435,596

$1,856

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Gettysburg School District 53-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$157,964 $151,827

$2,279,819 $719,165 $667,427Total Expenditures

$1,920,445 $492,899 $531,615 $276,895 $533,367 $500,403


